TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly		Entity Type
Alticor Inc.		11/15/2011	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Xthetix, Inc.		11/15/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alticor Inc.
Street Address:	7575 Fulton Street East
Internal Address:	78-2M
City:	Ada
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49355
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77152188	XTHETIX
Serial Number:	85444834	XTHETIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(616)787-4306 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6167874125

Email: karen_leet@alticor.com

Correspondent Name: Alticor Inc.

Address Line 1: 7575 Fulton Street East

Address Line 2: 78-2M

Address Line 4: Ada, MICHIGAN 49355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XTHETIX

REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0524

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Smith	
Signature:	/Lisa A. Smith/	
Date:	03/30/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=XTHETIX-US Assignment#page1.tif source=XTHETIX-US Assignment#page2.tif source=XTHETIX-US Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0525

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of trademark rights is effective as of the $\underline{15th}$ day of $\underline{November}$, 2011, between Xthetix, Inc. and Alticor Inc.

WHEREAS, Xthetix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 33 Sycamore Street, Mesa, Arizona 85202, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using and/or intends to use the Mark XTHETIX ("the Mark") in connection with various goods and/or services and Assignor has made the following ongoing efforts to use the Mark in commerce on or in connection with each of those goods and/or services: product or service research or development;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the federal applications for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as identified on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Alticor Inc., a Michigan corporation, with its principal place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest to the Mark, including all associated goodwill, and the applications and/or registrations referenced on Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the applications and/or registrations thereof. Assignee is a successor to the business symbolized by the Mark, and the business is ongoing and existing.

Assignor agrees to take any further action reasonably necessary to assist Assignee in recording the transfer of the Mark and the applications and/or registrations on Exhibit A.

Dated: ///o , 2011	Xthetix, Inc.
Notarization: DEANNA K. FRADER Notary Public - Arizons Maricopa County My Comm. Expires Apr 5, 2015	Name: Brian O'Connor itle: Chief Executive Officer Licano K Znolev Alticor Inc.
Dated:, 2011	By: Name: Jill M. Beckman
Notarization:	Title: Assistant Secretary

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of trademark rights is effective as of the <u>15th</u>day of <u>November</u>, 2011, between Xthetix, Inc. and Alticor Inc.

WHEREAS, Xthetix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 33 Sycamore Street, Mesa, Arizona 85202, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using and/or intends to use the Mark XTHETIX ("the Mark") in connection with various goods and/or services and Assignor has made the following ongoing efforts to use the Mark in commerce on or in connection with each of those goods and/or services: product or service research or development;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the federal applications for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as identified on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Alticor Inc., a Michigan corporation, with its principal place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest to the Mark, including all associated goodwill, and the applications and/or registrations referenced on Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the applications and/or registrations thereof. Assignee is a successor to the business symbolized by the Mark, and the business is ongoing and existing.

Assignor agrees to take any further action reasonably necessary to assist Assignee in recording the transfer of the Mark and the applications and/or registrations on Exhibit A.

	Xthetix, Inc.
Dated:, 2011	By: Name: Title:
Notarization:	
Parts I	Alticor Inc.
Dated: <u>November 15</u> , 2011	By: Name: Jill M. Beckman Title: Assistant Secretary

Notarization:

SALLY L. HYATT NOTARY PUBLIC, KENT COUNTY MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/29/2013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0527

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SER. NO.	APPL. DATE	CLASS OF GOODS	NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE	STATUS
XTHETIX	77152188	04/09/2007	3, 5, and 10	10/14/2008	Pending
XTHETIX	85444834	10/11/2011	3, 5, and 10	N/A	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 03/30/2012